506842567 08/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6889388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHING-HSIANG CHANG	08/23/2021
XIANG-BIAO TANG	08/20/2021
YEN-LIN CHEN	08/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELLWETHER ELECTRONIC (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD
Name.	BELEVE HER ELECTRONIC (KONOTIVIA) CC., ETB
Street Address:	NO,983. HUA YUAN ROAD, ZHANGPU TOWN,
City:	KUNSHAN CITY, JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	BELLWETHER ELECTRONIC CORP.
Street Address:	9F1, NO.1071, ZHONGZHENG RD., TAOYUAN DIST.,
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17460322	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886227036633

Email: lcfuspto@li-cai.com.tw

Correspondent Name: LI & CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 9F, NO. 69, SEC. 2 DUNHUA S. RD

Address Line 2: DA"AN DISTRICT
Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 11106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109P002093US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. LONG
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES A. LONG/

PATENT 506842567 REEL: 057320 FRAME: 0824

DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3
source=109P002093US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=109P002093US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=109P002093US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057320 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT DEED

109P002093US Attorney docket No._

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): CURRENT TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY AND CURRENT TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

•	The PATENT R	GHTS referred to in this	agreement are:	
(Check on	e)			
- 1	a Patent Ap	plication for this invention	n, executed by the ASSIGNO	OR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
				ed
1	U.S. Paten	t No	, issued	
	The PATENT R	IGHTS assigned under t	nis agreement are:	
(Check On		orre assigned ander a	no agreement are.	
,	U.S. Patent	rights only		
1	☐ worldwide P	atent rights. In this cas	e, the assignee shall have th	e right to claim the benefit of the filing date
of any U.S	. Patent Applica	tion identified above.		
1	I/WE believe tha	it I/WE am/are the origin	al inventor(s) of a claimed in	vention in the application.
	The above-iden	tified Application was ma	de or authorized by me/us.	
i	I/WE hereby acl	knowledge that any will fa	alse statements made in this	Assignment is punishable under 18 USC
1001 by fir	ne or imprisonm	ent of not more than five	(5) years, or both.	
	The ASSIGNOR	t(S) referred to in this ag	reement is (or are):	
	(Full name of	sole or first assignor)	Ching-Hsiang Chang	(FAMILY NAME: Chang)
(Address)	9F1, No.107	1, Zhongzheng Rd., Tao	yuan Dist., Taoyuan City 330), Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(Full name of	second joint assignor, if	any) XIANG-BIAO TANG	(FAMILY NAME: TANG)
(Address)	No,983. Hua `	Yuan Road, Zhangpu To	wn, Kunshan City, Jiangsu, (China, P.R.C.
	(Full name of	third joint assignor, if any	/) Yen-Lin Chen	(FAMILY NAME: Chen)
(Address)	9F1, No.107	1, Zhongzheng Rd., Tao	yuan Dist., Taoyuan City 330	D, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(Full name of	fourth joint assignor, if a	ny)	(FAMILY NAME:)
(Address)				
,				
☐ Additio	onal assignors a	re being named on sepa	rately numbered sheets attac	ched hereto.
	The sole or first	ASSIGNEE(S) referred t	o in this agreement is (or are	ē):
(Name of A	Assignee)I	Bellwether Electronic (Ku	nshan) Co., Ltd	
(Address o	of Assignee)I	No,983. Hua Yuan Road	Zhangpu Town, Kunshan C	ity, Jiangsu, China, P.R.C.
The sole o	or first ASSIGNE	E is: (Check One)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
20-009-Y	IS-IN-PWR -	109P002093TTS		

Page 1 of 3

	□an individual		
	☐a partnership		
	a Corporation of	China, P.R.C.	_ (State or Country)
The second A	SSIGNEE(S) (if any) ref	erred to in this agree	ment is (or are):
(Name of Assignee)	BELLWETHER ELEC	TRONIC CORP.	
(Address of Assignee)	9F1, No.1071, Zhong	zheng Rd., Taoyuan	Dist., Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The second ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)		
	□an individual		
	☐a partnership		
	■a Corporation of	Taiwan, R.O.C.	_ (State or Country)
The third ASS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referr	ed to in this agreeme	nt is (or are):
(Name of Assignee)			
(Address of Assignee)			
The third ASSIGNEE is:	_		
	□an individual		
	☐a partnership		
	a Corporation of		(State or Country)
Additional assignees	s are being named on se	parately numbered s	heets attached hereto.
consideration, receipt of successors and assigns	of which is acknowledge	ed, have and do her	each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable eby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their
all continuation, continu	uation-in-part, divisional,		in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and mination patents and patent applications relating to
As to all U.S. request(s) the Director	aim priority under 35 U.S Patent Applications ass of Patents and Tradema the entire right, title, ar	signed under this Agr arks to issue all Letter	any earlier foreign applications for this invention. eement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and is Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) ole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their
Further, the A known to the ASSIGNO all divisional, continuation papers to cause any arr	ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) R(S) respecting said invon, substitute, renewal, red all Letters Patent to but desirable to aid said A	ention, and testify in a eexamination, and re se issued to said ASS	aid ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute issue applications, execute all necessary assignment SIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally douccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
I/WE hereby give our A Application when known	•	insert the Serial Nur	mber and filing date of the above-referenced Patent
20 000 HS IN PWP	_ 100P002003TTS		

PATENT REEL: 057320 FRAME: 0827

	Ching-Halang Chang	(FAMILY NAME: Cha	(13)
Ching-t	tsiang O	iong >	121.08.23
Wind Jane at side	en sipsi mestepa (d)	0	(finite)
	SIANG-BIAO YANG	(FAMILY MAME: TAN	(G.)
TANG XIAT	V6 BIAO	2024. 8	8 . 20
(Skytolites of se			(5):(3)
	Yen Un Chen	(FAMILY NAME: Che	n}
Youtin	Chan	2=21.	8-27
(Signatura of tiple	l resignar)	gan rausestatatet agestat och	(Cress)
		(FAMILY NAME:	}
(Signature of fort	h assignor)		(336)

20-009-US-IN-PWR - 109P002093US

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057320 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 08/30/2021